SUPPORTED BY	
• EDINBURGH	ł٠

Request No: ELIR00411	Received: 05.06.24	Resolved: 11.06.24

Subject / Request:

Freedom of information request

- 1. Does your organisation provide swimming pool sessions exclusively for adults with learning disabilities (with their carer or support worker)?
- 2. If you have, can you provide details of the locations, days that they occur and the times?

Our Response

The request has been processed and considered under the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA).

We have now completed our search for the information requested, and the information is provided below:

Venue	1. Does your organisation provide swimming pool sessions exclusively for adults with learning disabilities (with their carer or support worker)?	2. If you have, can you provide details of the locations, days that they occur and the times?
Ainslie Park Leisure Centre	None at APLC	N/A
Balerno Community High School	Does not offer pool sessions exclusively for adults with learning disabilities.	N/A
Dalry Swim Centre	Dalry Swim Centre does not have dedicated pool sessions for adults with learning disabilities, however, they can access the pool during any of the casual swim sessions.	N/A
	Pre covid, Dalry had a disability session on a Wednesday morning although this was removed after a	

Edinburgh Leisure Head Office Meadowbank Sports Centre London Road Edinburgh EH7 6AE Email: <u>foi@edinburghleisure.co.uk</u> Edinburghlesiure.co.uk

Edinburgh Leisure The Biggest Club in Town

Registered Scottish Charity No: SC027450 VAT Reg: 703 762 349 Company Reg: 179259

Venue	1. Does your organisation provide swimming pool sessions exclusively for adults with learning disabilities (with their carer or support worker)?	2. If you have, can you provide details of the locations, days that they occur and the times?
	revision of EL pool activities/sessions.	
	The users of this session mainly came from Garvald and still attend the venue in our casual swimming session instead.	
Drumbrae Leisure Centre	We don't have any specific sessions on our programme – customers who require a carer to accompany them in the water are welcome at Drumbrae.	We would encourage them to attend when its quieter and when we don't have multiple activities going on in the pool.
Glenogle Swim Centre	None at Glenogle Swim Centre	N/A
Gracemount Leisure Centre	We do not do adult exclusive ASN sessions	We do run family ASN sessions on a Sunday
		These sessions are on the app, and are advertised to our ASN data base
		13.45 14.45 15.45
Leith Victoria Swim Centre	Currently at LVSC there are no 'exclusive' sessions for adults with learning disabilities.	However, adult with special needs and carers can come to any casual swimming session.
Portobello	Learn to Swim Lessons	Monday 5.45 PM
Swim Centre	Swim Adult Stroke Development ASN	
	For Adults who can maintain strong technique over 50m in Front Crawl, Back Crawl and Breast Stroke and 15m in Butterfly.	

Edinburgh Leisure Head Office Meadowbank Sports Centre London Road Edinburgh EH7 6AE Email: <u>foi@edinburghleisure.co.uk</u> Edinburghlesiure.co.uk

Edinburgh Leisure The Biggest Club in Town

Registered Scottish Charity No: SC027450 VAT Reg: 703 762 349 Company Reg: 179259

Venue	1. Does your organisation provide swimming pool sessions exclusively for adults with learning disabilities (with their carer or support worker)?	2. If you have, can you provide details of the locations, days that they occur and the times?
Queensferry High School	Do not offer pool sessions exclusively for adults with learning disabilities.	
Royal Commonwealth Pool	Learn to Swim Lessons Swim Adult Stroke Development ASN	Friday 5:10 PM Friday 6:10 PM
	For Adults who can maintain strong technique over 50m in Front Crawl, Back Crawl and Breast Stroke and 15m in Butterfly.	
	We have sessions called relaxed swim that are for adults only but can be attended by all adults not exclusively for adults with learning difficulties.	RCP Pool timetable can be found here: <u>Fitness Class, Gym and</u> <u>Swimming Pool Timetables - Royal</u> <u>Commonwealth Pool - Edinburgh</u> <u>Leisure</u>
	We also have the Active Communities programme Swim Buddies but again this is for adults who have lost confidence or have had ill health. We also provide swim lessons for adults that have additional support needs as part of the coaching programme.	Relaxed Swimming Monday, Tuesday 12:05 – 12:55 Thursday 12:00 – 13:30 Buddy Swimming Tuesday 12:05 – 12:45
Warrender Swim Centre	Warrender Swim Centre does not have dedicated pool sessions for adults with learning disabilities, however, they can access the pool during any of the casual swim sessions.	N/A
Wester Hailes High School	WHHS has no exclusive sessions on offer in relation to the above. We do have 2 x ASN classes running throughout the week which are	External provider led sessions for ASN are on a Thurs 5 - 7pm & Sat 0845 - 1300.

Edinburgh Leisure Head Office Meadowbank Sports Centre London Road Edinburgh EH7 6AE Email: <u>foi@edinburghleisure.co.uk</u> Edinburghlesiure.co.uk

Edinburgh Leisure The Biggest Club in Town

Registered Scottish Charity No: SC027450 VAT Reg: 703 762 349 Company Reg: 179259

Venue	1. Does your organisation provide swimming pool sessions exclusively for adults with learning disabilities (with their carer or support worker)?	2. If you have, can you provide details of the locations, days that they occur and the times?
	provided by an external provider hiring pool space.	

Edinburgh Leisure Head Office Meadowbank Sports Centre London Road Edinburgh EH7 6AE Email: <u>foi@edinburghleisure.co.uk</u> Edinburghlesiure.co.uk

Registered Scottish Charity No: SC027450 VAT Reg: 703 762 349 Company Reg: 179259

Edinburgh Leisure The Biggest Club in Town